SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE





OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of Tribal Members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has established the Northwest Indian Treatment Center in order to provide alcohol and drug treatment programs for the tribes of the Northwest; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe seeks to ensure the ongoing and efficient management of the Northwest Indian Treatment Center.

NOW THEREFORE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Executive Director to act as official signatory on matters concerning the Northwest Indian Treatment Center and to approve internal policy issues as necessary to the operation of the Center.

CERTIFICATION

Dave Whitener, Chairman

Attested by:

Calvin Peters, Vice Chairman